DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$290.55 Rec:\$40.00

\$330.55 Pgs=3 2021-970590

07/09/2021 10:44 AM

BOSTON NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Commitment Number: DEF2140004NV-A

After Recording, Send To:

Boston National Title Agency LLC 400 Rouser Road, Bldg #2, Ste 101 Coraopolis, PA 15108

TAX MAILING ADDRESS: JOHN V. LYNCH AND RONICA R. LYNCH, 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Ct, Wellington, NV 89444

## PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1022-17-002-015

## GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Parker Living Trust, Joel T. Parker and Patricia Parker, Trustees, hereinafter grantor, whose tax-mailing address is 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Ct, Wellington, NV 89444, for Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$74,500.00) in consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants to 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Ct, Wellington, NV 89444, hereinafter grantees, whose tax mailing address is JOHN V. LYNCH AND RONICA R. LYNCH, married and joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following real property:

All of its interest in the Subject Property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

Being a portion of the South 1/2 of Section 17, Township 10 North, Range 22 east, M.D.B. & M. further described as follows: Parcel 1A as set forth on Parcel Map 1, LDA 05-026 for DA Development, Inc., filed in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, on November 17, 2006, in Book 1106, Page 6434, as Document No. 688964.

Property Address is: 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Ct, Wellington, NV 89444

Prior instrument reference: 2019-928219

The real property described above is conveyed subject to general warranty covenants, the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantees forever.

Executed by the undersigned on 8 day o	f July , 2021:
Parker Living Trust, Joel T. Parker and	Patricia Parker, Trustees
By: Goel & Parker Cabi	ero Tarker
Its: Trus fees	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ed before me on, 2021 by
its	on behalf of Parker Living
Trust, Joel T. Parker and Patricia Parke	r, Trustees who is personally known to me or has
	entification, and furthermore, the aforementioned
person has acknowledged that his/her signatuset forth in this instrument.	re was his/her free and voluntary act for the purposes
	Notary Public
This instrument prepared by:	
Boston National Title Agency LLC	see attached
400 Rouser Road, Bldg #2, Ste 101	see attached
Coraopolis, PA 15108	CLYTHEATE

## NEVADA INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT NRS 240.166

\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8
State of Nevada	\ \
County of Douglas SS.	7/
This instrument was acknowled	daed before me
on July 08,2021	
Date	by
Joel T Parker	. (.)
Name of Signer No.	. 1
(and	
SONIA JOHNSON Patricia Parker	)
Notary Public, State of Nevada  Appointment No. 20-5343-03	f any)
My Appt. Expires Sep 29, 2024	
A Om	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Pt	ublic
OPTIONAL -	
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: General Warranty Deed	
Document Date: July 8, 2021 Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	iber(s)		/\	
a. 1022-17-002-0	* /		( \	
b.			\ \	
c.			\ \	
d.			\ \	
2. Type of Property:			\ \	
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record		
	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	ing.	
g. Agricultural Other	II. Widdile Home	ivotes.		
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 74500.00		
	eclosure Only (value of prop			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 74500.00		
d. Real Property Transf		\$ <u>74300.00</u> \$ 290.55	<del></del>	
d. Real Froperty Transi	ci Tax Due	\$ 230.33	_	
4. If Exemption Claim	ed:		) )	
	emption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /	
b. Explain Reason f			/ /	
o. zpiam reason i	or Exemption.			
5. Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferred:	%		
	s and acknowledges, under p	76.	pursuant to NRS 375.060	
			of their information and belief,	
and can be supported by	documentation if called upo	on to substantiate the	he information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exempt	ion, or other determination of	
additional tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030. the Buy	ver and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liab	le for any additional amount owed.	
		una soverany mas	to for any additional amount offer.	
Signature WEP	1 . Vallat	Capacity: Age	ent	
Signature /		Capacity:		
		_/ /_		
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GR.	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUII			REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Parker Living Trust, Joel T. P		Print Name: John V. Lynch & Ronica R. Lyn		
Address: 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Court		Address: 1545 Holbrook Bluffs Court		
City: Wellington		City: Wellington		
State: NV	Zip: 89444	State: NV	Zip: 89444	
	7 7			
	REQUESTING RECORD		<u>not seller or buyer)</u>	
Print Name: Joseph P. Vallone		Escrow #		
Address: 400 Rouser R	oad, Ste. 500			
City: Coraopolis		State:PA	Zin: 15108	